ROBERT J. DRABEK PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Robert J. Drabek, of Winner, South Dakota, USA, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 68th annual convention held in Dallas, Texas, USA, June 1985.

Past Director Drabek is involved in private business. He has also served as his community's chamber of commerce director and president.

Active in the association since 1966, Past Director Drabek has held the offices of club president, district governor and council chairman.

For his service to the association, Past Director Drabek has received a Key Member Award, five Extension Awards, the 100% District Governor Award, four Certificate of Appreciation Awards, the International Leadership Award, two International President's Awards, and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted to a member by the Association. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

Also a leader in other community organizations, Past Director Drabek has served on both the Campfire Girl and Boy Scout councils and as a United Fund director. He is an active member of his church, serving on local and state leadership committees.

Past Director Drabek and his wife, Bev, also a Melvin Jones Fellow, have three children.